

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr.Ramesh Singh, for Appellants.

CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.

DATE : 02nd August, 2013

P.C.:

. The matter was fixed on final hearing board on 25/06/2013. When the matter was called, none appeared for the appellants. The matter was removed from the board. Now, preacipe is moved for fixing the matter again for final hearing.

2. Considering the request made, fix the appeal for final hearing in the week commencing from 21/10/2013.

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)