

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2497 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.10464 OF 2005
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005**

S. Ramlal and Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Rizwan Ramzanali since deceased
through LRS-
1(a) Irfan Ali Salmani and Ors. ...Respondents

...
Mr. S.P. Srivastava for the Appellants.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 26th JULY, 2022.

P. C. :-

No notice was given to Respondent, though the matter was
circulated. Stand over to **18/08/2022.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)