

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2497 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005**

S. Ramlal (Since deceased) Through Lrs
and Anr ... Applicants

V/s.

Rizwan Ramzanali (Since deceased)
Through Lrs and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. S.P. Srivastava for the applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 7, 2023

PC.:

List the First Appeal No.591 of 2005 **“For Final Hearing”** on
the board commencing from **6th March, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)