

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 10464 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2497 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005

S. Ramlal (Since deceased) through legal heirs ... Appellants
1(a) to 1(d) And Ors.

Vs.

Rizwan Ramzanali (Since deceased) through ... Respondents
legal Heirs Irfan Ali Salmani & Ors. And Ors.

Adv. S. P. Srivastva, for the Appellant.
Adv. Aditi S. Naikare, for the Respondents

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2024

PC.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply to Civil Application No. 2497 of 2018. If a reply is filed office to accept the same. The Applicant is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 23rd April, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)