

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005
WITH
CROSS-OBJECTION STAMP NO.10464 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2497 OF 2018**

S. Ramlal & Anr, ..Appellants
Versus
Rizwan Ramzanali & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. S. P. Srivastava, for the Appellants.
Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane i/by Aditi S. Naikare, for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2024

PC.

1. This matter is already expedited.
2. Both the parties submit that this Matter will require sometime.
3. In view of the same, stand over to 27th June, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]