

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005

S. Ramlal (since deceased)

Thr. LRs.1.1-1.4 & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Rizwan Ramzanali

(since deceased)

Thr. LRs. 1.1-1.3 & Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2497 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11419 OF 2024
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP (ST) NO.10464 OF 2005**

Mr. S.P. Srivastava for the Appellant.

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondents, list
the matter on 12th December 2025 for final hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)