

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005

S. Ramlal Since deceased

Thr. LRs. 1.1 – 1.4 & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Rizwan Ramzanali Since deceased

Eceaded Thr. LRs. 1.1-1.3 & Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 114F19 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2497 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005
WITH
CROSS-OBJECTION (ST) NO. 10464 OF 2005
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2005**

Ms. Geeta Shastri a/w Mr. S. P. Srivastava for the Appellants.
Ms. Aditi Naikare for the Respondentns.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 12TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for Appellant shall within two weeks file and serve upon the Respondents, a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions structured as a point-wise reply to the

Opponent's contentions along with supporting case laws. The Respondents shall do the same within two weeks thereafter.

2. List the matter on 22nd January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)