

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005**

S. Ramlal since deceased

Thr. LRs. & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Rizwan Ramzanali since deceased

Thr. LRs. & Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH  
CROSS-OBJECTION(ST) NO.10464 OF 2005  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2497 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11419 OF 2024  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005**

---

Mr. S.P.Srivastava for the Appellant.

Mr. P.J. Thorat i/by Ms. Aditi Naikare for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.  
DATED : 22ND JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of both the Advocates, list the matter on 26th February 2026.
2. The Respondents are permitted to file an affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application No.11419 of 2024, on or before 28th January 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**