

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005

S. Ramlal since deceased

Thr. LRs. 1.1 - 1.4 & Anr.

V/s.

Rizwan Ramzanali since deceased

Thr. LRs. 1.1-1.3 & Anr.

... Appellants

... Respondents

**WITH
CROSS OBJECTION(ST) NO.10464 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2497 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11419 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.591 OF 2005**

Ms. Geeta Shastri i/by Mr. S. P. Srivastava for the Appellant.
Ms. Aditi Naikare for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent is permitted to take inspection and photocopies of the Record and Proceedings on payment of usual charges.

2. List the matter on 26th March 2026 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)